@W MONTHLY COMMUNITY MEETING

(Orona del CMar s« A GEND A «

RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION

7:30 am:
7:35am:

7:45 am:

7:55am:

7:55 am:

8:00 am:
8:05 am:

9:00 am:

Thursday, June 19, 2025
7:30 a.m. -9:00 a.m. - OASIS Senior Center - Room #2

=>» Submit your RSVP Here €

Welcome & Introductions — Debbie Stevens, President

City Council Reports

e Lauren Kleiman (District 6)

e Sara Weber (District 7)
Robyn Grant (District 4)

e Questions/Answers

Public Safety Update:
e NBPD Report: Lt. Gary Clemente, Area 4 Commander
e NBFD Report: NBFD Staff

Guest Speaker: Pending Confirmation

Reports as needed: PB&R, Harbor, GPAC/General Plan, Planning, Aviation, CdM Chamber, NMUSD
and more

Public Comments

CdMRA Business Meeting

e Consent Calendar
o April Meeting Minutes
o Treasurer's Report

e Continuing Business
o 2025 Annual Town Meeting Recap

e New Business
o Speaker for July Monthly Meeting
o Communications Updates & Content Needs

e Committee Reports as needed

e Update on CAMRA Board Vacancies
o Primary: Jasmine Creek
o Alternates: CAMNW, Harbor View Hills South, The Views, Jasmine Creek, Shore Cliffs
and Cameo Shores
Adjourn Meeting

Next Meetings: Thursday, July 17, 2025 @ OASIS Senior Center 7:30 a.m.
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https://forms.gle/7LRrdPm5dESmReEa7
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MEET

Speaker Pending Confirmation

CdMRA 2025 Meetings & Event Schedule

Date Description

} 16T 1 Mosnthly Meeting (2025 Planning)
Eol 20T} 1 Monthly Meeting (M Stapleton

March 20.T1 1 Monthly Meeting (NMUSD Dr. Smith)

April 17T} i Mosnthly Meeting (Laird Hayes)

June 7 Saturday CdM 5K [CAMRA Table Volunteers]

June 19 Thursday Monthly Meeting

July 17 Thursday Monthly Meeting

August 21 Thursday Monthly Meeting

September 18 Thursday Monthly Meeting [Diane Dixon, CA AD 72]
October 12 Sunday Fall Meet & Greet Sherman Gardens

October 16 Thursday Monthly Meeting

November 20 Thursday Monthly Meeting

December 7 Sunday CdM Christmas Walk [CdMRA Table Volunteers]
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